SCHOOL BOARD OF CLAY COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER NO, __1

SBCC PROJECT NAME: _Keystone Helghts High School Renovation of Science Labs

8BCC.PROJECT NO: __Ci916/17T:

Thé Owner &uthorized the Contractor fo make the following change(s) in the contract dated

June 28, 2018.
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: .$___496,633.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT BY PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S): $§__ 496,633.00

Chahge(s) and reason(s) for this Chiange Order:_See attached Iriformation.

Additional Time' needed. for this Change Order Is Twenty-pine (29) calendar days. Contract
Substanfial Completion date is January 20, 2019. Final Completion date is February 19,2019,

For these chianges: o Add to m Deduct from the Contract in accordance with fhe copditions of

the Contract the sum of: _One Thousand Flve Hundre rs and OO/cents
'CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT; $496,633.00
ADBITION TO CONTRACT: $0.00
‘DEDUCTION TO CONTRACT: ($1,500.00)
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT:: $494,033.00

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER CERTIFICATION:. In my considered professional opinion, as Project.
Architect/Engineer; the prices quoted in this Ghange Order-are both fair and reasonable and in
the proper ratio to the cost of the original work contract under benefit of competitive biddlng.

Signature: Mﬂ/ &@Zﬂ/ Daté: Z'ZZ’ ZV/?

Architect

By exegcution of this Change Order, the Contractor acknowledges that &ll issues related to
compensation and time have been resolved and payment reclted herein Is full compensaﬂon for

the:work: {dentified In this Change Order.
/ Date: /'// {l / R0(4
Contractor i

Slgnature: 1),,,3#_4“ ﬁ_af@ Date; "’I (2' 2ol 9
SDCC Brojett Manager

APPROVED: Signature: Date:
School Board Chairman

1

ACCEPTED: Signature:,

MIS16010
EFF 7/10/08




SCHOOL, BOARD OF CLAY COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER #__1

SBCC PROJECT NAME: _Keystone Heights High School Renovation of Sclencé Labs
SBCC PROJECT NUMBER: _C-9-16/17

Additional Information:
" 1. Liquidated damages for3 days @ $500.00 pér day past Substantial

Completion. -$1,500.00
‘Total Change Order Amount:  -$1,500.00

Addition of Twenty-nine (29) days to the Contract to complete the-work.




